	- 60 60 6000
(Modified) CORRECTED PE RECORDA	IC 03-26-2002 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
J51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ MAR 1 8 2002 2	102031404 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters and Trac	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(18 TRACE Trudel Wilson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
,	Name: TEAM BG2S, LLC
3-18-0	
-	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 221 West Main Street, Suite #2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me
Other	City: Lebanon State: KY ZIP: 40033
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Tatonic Application 140.(6)	
10/042,469	
Additional num	pers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert E. Heslin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesi	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
^	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	8. Deposit account number:
03/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000077 081935 10042469	08-1935
01 C:581 40.00 CH City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 1	2203 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments;

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Robert E. Heslin

PATENT

2076 001

REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MARY KATHLEEN GRIBBINS, residing at 412 Kelch Lane, Lebanon, Kentucky, 40033, United States of America, and GEORGE TRUDEL WILSON, residing at 505 South Spalding Avenue, Lebanon, Kentucky, 40033, United States of America, have made certain inventions or discoveries, or both, in

CADDY FOR CLEANING EQUIPMENT

for which we have executed an application for U.S. Letters Patent on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, TEAM BG2S, LLC (hereinafter "TEAM"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Kentucky and having a business address at 221 West Main Street, Suite #2, Lebanon, Kentucky, 40033, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said application and any inventions or discoveries (or both) therein described and any Letters Patent that may be issued for any inventions or discoveries contained in said application, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by TEAM.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, MARY KATHLEEN GRIBBINS and GEORGE TRUDEL WILSON, have sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over to TEAM, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said application and any inventions or discoveries (or both) disclosed and/or claimed therein, the rights to apply for patents on said inventions or discoveries (or both) in any foreign countries, the right to claim for such application the priority date of any earlier-filed application under any international convention treaty or agreement and modifications thereof providing therefor, all reissue, substitute, renewal, divisional, continuation and continuation-inpart applications for patents on said inventions or discoveries (or both) and extensions and renewals thereof in the United States and in any foreign countries, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be issued, extended or renewed, the same to be held and enjoyed by TEAM, its successors and assigns, just as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such U.S. Letters Patent to TEAM in accordance with this instrument Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0483 We hereby request and warrant, in consideration of the premises that there are no rights or interests outstanding which are inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any right or interest inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to TEAM, or its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by TEAM or its successors and assigns, to prosecute said application or applications for the said inventions or discoveries, and to vest in TEAM, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our heirs, successors, administrators and legal representatives will at any time upon request communicate to TEAM, or its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof known to us or our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation or other proceeding when requested so to do by TEAM, or its successors or assigns, will compensate us for our expenses reasonably incurred in complying with such requests.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have unto set our hands and seals this 16th day of October, 2001.

MARY KATHLEEN GRIBBINS

GEORGE TRUDEL WILSON

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0484 STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF MARION ss.:

On October 16, 2001, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared MARY KATHLEEN GRIBBINS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in

LEBANON	Kentuck	MAILION
(City/Town)	(State)	(County)
	many Cathle	a Call Privalent
		of individual taking acknowledgment
	my Commiss,	or expires ioizelou

STATE OF KENTUCKY }
COUNTY OF MARION } ss.:

On October16, 2001, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared GEORGE TRUDEL WILSON, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in

LEBALIOH KELTUCKY MARION
(City/Town) (State) (County)

Signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment

Melle le Heory my commission expéres 10128/04

> PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 03/18/2002